

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 24658 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2762 OF 2024

CHANDIWALA ENTERPRISES

)...PETITIONER

V/s.

AJAY KUMAR GARG

)...RESPONDENT

Mr.Yashwant Singh a/w. Ms.Shivangi Bhatawadekar and Ms.Anuja Divadkar i/by NDB Law, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr.Subhash Jha, through Video Conferencing, i/by Mulla & Mulla & CBC, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 9th OCTOBER 2025

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr.Jha, learned Counsel, appears for the Respondent through video conferencing and submits that rejoinder to the reply filed by the Respondent has only been received this morning and that some time be granted to consider the same.

2. Mr.Yashwant Singh, learned Counsel, appearing for the Petitioner submits that the attempt for amicable settlement has failed and the matter would have to be heard.

avk

1/2

3. List on **4th December 2025**.
4. Registry to accept the reply and rejoinder. Liberty to move the Vacation Court.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)