

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.24658 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2762 OF 2024

M/S.CHANDIWALA ENTERPRISES)...PETITIONER

V/s.

AJAY KUMAR GARG AND OTHERS)...RESPONDENTS

Mr.Sanjeev Singh a/w. Mr.Siddharth Mishra i/by Mr.Ritesh Singh,
Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr.Agnel Carneiro a/w. Mr.Smith Colaco, Mr.Tushar Cooper and
Mr.Meet Golwala i/by Mulla & Mulla Craige Blunt & Caroe, Advocate
for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 4th DECEMBER 2025

P.C. :

1. The learned Counsel appearing in the matter submit that the connected Execution Application is listed on 11th December 2025 and this matter also be listed on the same date.

2. List on 11th December 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2025.12.06
17:46:54
+0530